
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL$
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 11937 7989 0 19926 11937 7989 0 19926 6711 1812 0 8523 6711 1812 0 8523 230005 214635 0 444640 2296 27% 21%

2 3638 3960 0 7597 15575 11949 0 27524 8008 1922 0 9930 14719 3734 0 18453 225635 216672 0 442307 2450 25% 20%

3 7248 0 0 7248 22823 11949 0 34772 8182 829 0 9011 22900 4563 0 27463 224701 215843 0 440545 2163 24% 19%

4 4104 3820 0 7924 26927 15769 0 42696 9013 869 0 9882 31913 5432 0 37345 219792 218795 0 438587 2443 25% 20%

5 0 0 0 0 26927 15769 0 42696 9947 0 0 9947 41859 5432 0 47291 209846 218795 0 428641 2535 25% 20%

6 3891 0 0 3891 30817 15769 0 46586 10341 798 0 11139 52200 6230 0 58430 203396 217997 0 421393 2668 24% 19%

7 4060 4035 0 8094 34877 19804 0 54680 11945 0 0 11945 64145 6230 0 70375 195510 222031 0 417542 2732 23% 19%

8 0 0 0 0 34877 19804 0 54680 11788 828 0 12616 75933 7058 0 82991 183722 221203 0 404926 2815 22% 18%

9 4005 4171 0 8175 38881 23974 0 62856 11260 2289 0 13549 87193 9347 0 96540 176467 223085 0 399552 2977 22% 18%

10 0 0 0 0 38881 23974 0 62856 7907 4149 0 12056 95100 13496 0 108596 168560 218936 0 387496 1794 15% 13%

11 0 0 0 0 38881 23974 0 62856 7892 3597 0 11489 102991 17093 0 120084 160669 215339 0 376008 2114 18% 16%

12 0 0 0 0 38881 23974 0 62856 7812 4606 0 12418 110803 21699 0 132502 152857 210733 0 363590 2813 23% 18%

13 11543 4103 0 15646 50424 28077 0 78502 5183 6286 0 11469 115986 27985 0 143971 159217 208550 0 367767 3401 30% 23%

14 7659 8079 0 15738 58083 36156 0 94240 7452 4891 0 12343 123437 32876 0 156313 159425 211738 0 371162 2208 18% 15%

15 3792 11620 0 15411 61875 47776 0 109651 3363 7770 0 11133 126800 40646 0 167446 159854 215587 0 375441 3335 30% 23%

16 7767 3977 0 11744 69642 51752 0 121395 6868 4169 0 11037 133668 44815 0 178483 160753 215395 0 376148 2630 24% 19%

17 11385 8190 0 19575 81027 59942 0 140970 5616 3501 0 9117 139284 48316 0 187600 166522 220084 0 386606 2103 23% 19%

18 8013 0 0 8013 89040 59942 0 148983 4914 3458 0 8372 144197 51774 0 195971 169622 216626 0 386247 2615 31% 24%

19 7572 0 0 7572 96612 59942 0 156554 2171 5243 0 7414 146368 57017 0 203385 175022 211383 0 386405 3035 41% 29%

20 0 3861 0 3861 96612 63803 0 160415 6620 3991 0 10611 152989 61008 0 213997 168402 211253 0 379655 2922 28% 22%

21 7899 0 0 7899 104511 63803 0 168314 5537 5789 0 11326 158526 66797 0 225323 170764 205464 0 376228 3693 33% 25%

22 0 4021 0 4021 104511 67825 0 172335 6249 5815 0 12064 164774 72612 0 237386 164515 203670 0 368185 3570 30% 23%

23 7796 7838 0 15634 112307 75662 0 187969 4297 8769 0 13066 169071 81381 0 250452 168014 202739 0 370753 2928 22% 18%

24 11532 0 0 11532 123839 75662 0 199501 6607 3162 0 9769 175678 84543 0 260221 172940 199577 0 372516 2491 25% 20%

25 11833 4521 0 16354 135672 80184 0 215856 3658 4330 0 7988 179336 88873 0 268209 181115 199768 0 380883 2880 36% 27%

26 7968 4019 0 11987 143640 84203 0 227843 5349 3773 0 9122 184685 92646 0 277331 183734 200014 0 383748 2447 27% 21%

27 18881 0 0 18881 162521 84203 0 246724 6824 3227 0 10051 191509 95873 0 287382 195791 196787 0 392578 2882 29% 22%

28 15170 7922 0 23091 177691 92124 0 269815 7775 5250 0 13025 199284 101123 0 300407 203186 199459 0 402645 3193 25% 20%

29 7523 3919 0 11443 185214 96044 0 281258 7526 4736 0 12262 206810 105859 0 312669 203183 198642 0 401825 3768 31% 24%

30 11812 0 0 11812 197026 96044 0 293070 7155 4800 0 11955 213965 110659 0 324624 207840 193842 0 401682 3825 32% 24%

31 7858 7856 0 15714 204884 103899 0 308783 9797 2849 0 12646 223762 113508 0 337270 205901 198849 0 404750 3040 24% 19%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.05.2019, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 224779 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 208457 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 55766 MT.

$ Includes Supplies from M/s BCCL & CCL Page 1 of 2
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SECL Coal Status Report for the month of May 2019 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2296 0 2296 0 2296 0 2296 0 53471 0 53471 8523 27% 21%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2450 0 2450 0 4746 0 4746 0 51021 0 51021 9930 25% 20%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2163 0 2163 0 6909 0 6909 0 48858 0 48858 9011 24% 19%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2443 0 2443 0 9353 0 9353 0 46414 0 46414 9882 25% 20%

5 0 3799 0 3799 0 3799 0 3799 0 2535 0 2535 0 11887 0 11887 0 47679 0 47679 9947 25% 20%

6 0 3821 0 3821 0 7619 0 7619 0 2668 0 2668 0 14555 0 14555 0 48831 0 48831 11139 24% 19%

7 0 3838 0 3838 0 11458 0 11458 0 2732 0 2732 0 17287 0 17287 0 49937 0 49937 11945 23% 19%

8 0 0 0 0 0 11458 0 11458 0 2815 0 2815 0 20102 0 20102 0 47122 0 47122 12616 22% 18%

9 0 0 0 0 0 11458 0 11458 0 2977 0 2977 0 23079 0 23079 0 44146 0 44146 13549 22% 18%

10 0 0 0 0 0 11458 0 11458 0 1794 0 1794 0 24873 0 24873 0 42351 0 42351 12056 15% 13%

11 0 3717 0 3717 0 15174 0 15174 0 2114 0 2114 0 26987 0 26987 0 43954 0 43954 11489 18% 16%

12 0 3862 0 3862 0 19036 0 19036 0 2813 0 2813 0 29800 0 29800 0 45003 0 45003 12418 23% 18%

13 0 3774 0 3774 0 22810 0 22810 0 3401 0 3401 0 33201 0 33201 0 45376 0 45376 11469 30% 23%

14 0 3637 0 3637 0 26447 0 26447 0 2208 0 2208 0 35409 0 35409 0 46805 0 46805 12343 18% 15%

15 0 0 0 0 0 26447 0 26447 0 3335 0 3335 0 38744 0 38744 0 43470 0 43470 11133 30% 23%

16 0 0 0 0 0 26447 0 26447 0 2630 0 2630 0 41374 0 41374 0 40840 0 40840 11037 24% 19%

17 0 0 0 0 0 26447 0 26447 0 2103 0 2103 0 43477 0 43477 0 38737 0 38737 9117 23% 19%

18 0 0 0 0 0 26447 0 26447 0 2615 0 2615 0 46092 0 46092 0 36122 0 36122 8372 31% 24%

19 0 0 0 0 0 26447 0 26447 0 3035 0 3035 0 49127 0 49127 0 33087 0 33087 7414 41% 29%

20 0 3775 0 3775 0 30222 0 30222 0 2922 0 2922 0 52049 0 52049 0 33940 0 33940 10611 28% 22%

21 0 0 0 0 0 30222 0 30222 0 3693 0 3693 0 55742 0 55742 0 30247 0 30247 11326 33% 25%

22 0 7436 0 7436 0 37658 0 37658 0 3570 0 3570 0 59312 0 59312 0 34113 0 34113 12064 30% 23%

23 0 0 0 0 0 37658 0 37658 0 2928 0 2928 0 62240 0 62240 0 31185 0 31185 13066 22% 18%

24 0 0 0 0 0 37658 0 37658 0 2491 0 2491 0 64731 0 64731 0 28694 0 28694 9769 25% 20%

25 0 0 0 0 0 37658 0 37658 0 2880 0 2880 0 67611 0 67611 0 25814 0 25814 7988 36% 27%

26 0 0 0 0 0 37658 0 37658 0 2447 0 2447 0 70058 0 70058 0 23367 0 23367 9122 27% 21%

27 0 3817 0 3817 0 41475 0 41475 0 2882 0 2882 0 72940 0 72940 0 24302 0 24302 10051 29% 22%

28 0 3868 0 3868 0 45343 0 45343 0 3193 0 3193 0 76133 0 76133 0 24977 0 24977 13025 25% 20%

29 0 0 0 0 0 45343 0 45343 0 3768 0 3768 0 79901 0 79901 0 21209 0 21209 12262 31% 24%

30 0 3870 0 3870 0 49213 0 49213 0 3825 0 3825 0 83726 0 83726 0 21254 0 21254 11955 32% 24%

31 0 0 0 0 0 49213 0 49213 0 3040 0 3040 0 86766 0 86766 0 18214 0 18214 12646 24% 19%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.05.2019, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 224779 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 208457 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 55766 MT.

0 49213 49213

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of May 2019

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-19 346875 0 346875 290736 159129 0 449864 290736 159129 0 449864 226324 43488 0 269812 226324 43488 0 269812 224779 208458 0 433236 38963 14% 13%

May-19 241875 105000 0 346875 204884 103899 0 308783 495620 263028 0 758647 223762 113508 0 337270 450086 156996 0 607082 205901 198849 0 404750 86766 26% 20%

Jun-19

Jul-19

Aug-19

Sep-19

Oct-19

Nov-19

Dec-19

Jan-20

Feb-20

Mar-20

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2019, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 160367 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 92817 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 12673 MT. Page 1 of 1

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2019-20

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-19 68508 68508 0 82056 0 82056 0 82056 0 82056 0 38963 0 38963 0 38963 0 38963 0 55767 0 55767 269812 14% 13%

May-19 49213 49213 0 49213 0 49213 0 131269 0 131269 0 86766 0 86766 0 125729 0 125729 0 18214 0 18214 337270 26% 20%

Jun-19

Jul-19

Aug-19

Sep-19

Oct-19

Nov-19

Dec-19

Jan-20

Feb-20

Mar-20

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2019, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 160367 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 92817 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 12673 MT.

Page 2 of 2
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Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2019-20

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


